VOLVO PARTS
1040 16726




340 - 360 series Reservdelskatalog
1980 - 1984 Parts Catalogue 2-C21 U OL U o
%ida grupp Bakaxelupphéngning Rear axle mountings Illustration
w s 16726
68 4 1984-12
Pos.|——Antal/Quantity | Artikel nr Benamning Description Sats|B| Anmaérkning
Fig. | 340| 360 Part No Kit|P| Notes
S
R
1 1 - - - 3266548-1|Bakaxel...............co....|REAr @XI€ ...cccocennceccerrrecceeece. | 5] (3294437)
- 1 - - | 3294693-1|Bakaxel...... ..|Rearaxle........ 5
2 2] - - - | 3296079-1|Fjader....... ...|Leaf spring 3(1) MT
2] - . - | 3201759-2|Fjader...... ...|Leaf spring ......... 4| 2) MT
2 2| - - | 3296080-9 |Fjader..... e | LEAT SPING . 4(1) CVT, EXCL GLT
2 2| - - | 3201760-0|Fjader.........c.....ccoooooo......... | L@@ spPring ............ocoooooeoo......| [ 2) CVT, EXCL GLT/GLE
2 3284425-0 |fjader leaf spring 4(1) GLT
- 2 - | 3201761-8|Fjader. ... |LEBF SPFING v | 14]2) GLT
- 2] - - | 3205441-3|Fjader..... crreerneennrenns | SPFING - . 4| GLE
3 11 - - - | 3101832-8 Fastplatta Vo Anchorage plater Lo 3| B14, MT
1M - - | 3101833-6(Fastplatta, H..................|[Anchorage plate, R......... 3|B14, MT
1 1 - - | 3296047-8|Fastplatta, Voo Anchorage plate, L.........| |4/ CVT
1 1 - - | 3296048-6 Fastplatta, H........ ...|Anchorage plate, R......... 4| CVT
4 2 2| - - | 3292400-3 |Fjaderplatta..... ...|Spring plate............... 4
5 2 2| - - 1 3292399-7 |Fjdderplatta.......... ...|Spring plate............. 4
6 4 4 - - | 3101000-2| Gummibussning.... ...|Rubber bushing 3
7 2 2| - - | 3291370-9|SKrUV......oooooceveoeeeeeeereeeccers | SCPOW = e, 2| M10X105
2 2| - - 955330-6 | Skruwv.......... ...|Screw ... 2/ M10X100
8 2 2| - - 963921-2 |Mutter ... e |NUT 2
] 4 4 - - | 3100884-0|Héanke... — ...| Shackle ... 3
10 2l - - - | 3100556-4 Gumm:bussnmg ...... ....|Rubber bushlng 3
- 2| - - | 3294689-9|Gummibussning.... ...|Rubber bushmg 3
1 4 4 - - | 3103899-5|Skruv.......cccoocenrrin, .| Screw ... o 2
12 2 2 - - | 3103900-1|Skruv....... ..|Screw 2| CH -545499
2 2 - - 955333-0(Skruv..... .|Screw 2| CH 545500-,M10X130
13 2 2f - - | 3291370-9|Skruv...... .| Screw 2/ M10X105
2 2 - - 955330-6 | Skruv...... ..|Screw 2, M10X100
14 4 4 - - 963921-2 | Mutter ....... B 1] e 2
15 2y - = - | 3296161-7 Slotdampare ...|Shock absorber-........ 1
- 2 - | 3298139-1|Stoétdampare... ..|Shock absorber 1[1) EXCL GLT
- 2 - - | 3201756-8 | Stotdampare.... .| Shock absorber 1] 2) EXCL GLT/GLE
- 2l - - | 3340003-7 Gastryckstoldampare Gas pressure shock-......| |2|1) GLT, ACC
absorber
- 2l - - | 3201758-4|Gastryckstotdampare.....| Gas pressure shock-......| [1{2) GLT
absorber
- 2l - - | 3206610-2 | Gastryckstotddmpare.....|Gas pressure shock-......| |1| GLE
absorber
16 8 8 - - | 3102941-6 |Bricka ........cccccoooovvvrvvriirir, Washer..........orvcernnnnn. 2
17 4 4 - | 3294694-9|Gummibussning...... ...|Rubber bushlng 3
18 4 4 - - | 3294695-6 [Bussning..........iiccn | BUSHING s 3
19 4 4 - - | 3103952-2 |Mutter ........ 1 \VT) S 2
20 1 - - - | 3271526-0 Stagum““ ity Stay"““ 4
. 1 - - | 3287467-7|Stag... ...| Stay .. 4
21 1 1 - - | 3292555-4|Skruv.... .|Screw.. — 2
22 2 2l - - 955922-0 Fladerbncka ...|Spring washer.... 2
23 1 - < - | 3290274-4|Konsol.......... ..|Bracket ... 3
24 2 2] - - | 3271525-2|Skruv...... it DOTBW iiimsvissisissisessisivsisiissmngs 2
25 6 6] - - | 3103996-9 |Bricka ...|Washer... 2
26 2 2l - - 963921-2 | Mutter o |Nut..... 2
27 2 2] - - 3291429-3 | Platta ..|Plate....... 3
28 1 1 - 961161-7 |Bricka BT T T O ——— 1
29 1 1 - - 963921-2 | Mutter S NUt 2
30 4 4| - - | 3266817-0|Skruv | SCIE@W oo 2
K} | 8 8 - - 963921-2 |Mutter ....... ./Nut.. 2
32 2 2l - 2 963921-2 |Mutter ... NUL e 2
33 - 1 - - | 3296366-2|Konsol... ..|Bracket............ 3
KZ - 1 - - | 3294688-1|Gummibuffert................. BUMPSLOP oo 3
35 1 1 - = 1 3270332-4 |SKruv. ..o Screw ........ B
36 2 21 - - | 3270326-61Bricka ... . /Washer.........e | 12
1. CH -810500
2. CH 810501-

0700

0020

0060
0080
0100
0140
0180
0200
0205
0220
02¢

026v
0280
0300
0320
0340
03F~
03t.
0380
0400
0420

0480
0500
0520
0525
0540
0560
0580
0600
0620
0640
0660

0685
0687
o7

07z,
0740
0760
0780

08""



